

**ORD# 1447-2013, DIVISION OF WATER  
BRETNELL AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT NO. 1168, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100046  
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/5/13**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Beheler Excavating , Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				Conie Construction Company 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Tree Removed, 18" Size	1	EA	800.00	800.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 48" Size	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	11631	SY	5.00	58,155.00	1.00	1.25	2.25	26,169.75		2.20	2.20	25,588.20
4	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-A	51	CY	250.00	12,750.00	180.00	185.00	365.00	18,615.00	100.00	150.00	250.00	12,750.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-B	19	CY	330.00	6,270.00	150.00	110.00	260.00	4,940.00	100.00	500.00	600.00	11,400.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-C	48	CY	60.00	2,880.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	2,400.00	10.00	15.00	25.00	1,200.00
7	259	Permanent Pavement, Type III	1	CY	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	407	Tack Coat	1746	GAL	3.60	6,285.60	1.85	1.85	3.70	6,460.20	1.00	1.90	2.90	5,063.40
9	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	1288	LBS	5.00	6,440.00	3.25	3.25	6.50	8,372.00	1.50	0.80	2.30	2,962.40
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	404	CY	250.00	101,000.00	95.00	95.00	190.00	76,760.00	100.00	96.00	196.00	79,184.00
11	608	4" Concrete Walk	340	SF	8.00	2,720.00	3.00	3.00	6.00	2,040.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	3,400.00
12	608	Asphalt Concrete Walk	216	SF	5.00	1,080.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	2,160.00	2.00	2.25	4.25	918.00
13	609	Curb, Straight 18"	82	FT	13.50	1,107.00	22.00	22.00	44.00	3,608.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	2,870.00
14	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Standard	46	FT	15.00	690.00	22.00	22.00	44.00	2,024.00	5.00	40.00	45.00	2,070.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00			75,000.00	75,000.00			0.00	40,000.00
16	614	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, as Per Plan	40	HR	50.00	2,000.00	0.25	85.00	85.25	3,410.00		50.00	50.00	2,000.00
17	615	Temporary Pavement	2815	SY	30.00	84,450.00	0.10	0.10	0.20	563.00	0.05	0.05	0.10	281.50
18	659	Seeding & Mulching	4936	SY	2.30	11,352.80	1.25	1.25	2.50	12,340.00	1.00	1.50	2.50	12,340.00
19	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11416	LF	80.00	913,280.00	32.55	47.00	79.55	908,142.80	40.00	54.00	94.00	1,073,104.00
20	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	2017	LF	75.00	151,275.00	24.00	43.00	67.00	135,139.00	35.00	54.00	89.00	179,513.00
21	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr.	2000	LBS	2.70	5,400.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	4,000.00	1.00		1.00	2,000.00
22	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr.	335	CY	90.00	30,150.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	335.00	75.00		75.00	25,125.00
23	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	15	EA	1,250.00	18,750.00	950.00	250.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	850.00	350.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
24	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	60	EA	1,130.00	67,800.00	635.00	200.00	835.00	50,100.00	650.00	150.00	800.00	48,000.00
25	803	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	1,900.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	93	EA	1,400.00	130,200.00	235.00	1,185.00	1,420.00	132,060.00	250.00	950.00	1,200.00	111,600.00
27	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	6	EA	1,500.00	9,000.00	370.00	1,130.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	750.00	650.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
28	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	980.00	1,100.00	2,080.00	2,080.00	1,000.00	475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
29	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	80	EA	1,000.00	80,000.00	145.00	750.00	895.00	71,600.00	250.00	650.00	900.00	72,000.00
30	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	1	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	195.00	850.00	1,045.00	1,045.00	300.00	650.00	950.00	950.00
31	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	350.00	650.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
32	805	2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	4	EA	2,800.00	11,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	500.00	850.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
33	805	2" Curb Stop	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	350.00	50.00	400.00	800.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	500.00
34	805	Curb Box	165	EA	105.00	17,325.00	30.00	50.00	80.00	13,200.00	25.00	4.00	29.00	4,785.00
35	807	C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover	56	EA	300.00	16,800.00	55.00	75.00	130.00	7,280.00	40.00	6.00	46.00	2,576.00
36	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	275.00	1,700.00	1,975.00	1,975.00	250.00	2,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	250.00	1,700.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	250.00	2,250.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
38	809	Fire Hydrant	37	EA	2,500.00	92,500.00	1,280.00	300.00	1,580.00	58,460.00	1,400.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	92,500.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Beheler Excavating, Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				Conie Construction Company 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
39	810	6" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	470.00	940.00	290.00	125.00	415.00	830.00	225.00	25.00	250.00	500.00
40	810	12" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	520.00	1,040.00	335.00	150.00	485.00	970.00	250.00	50.00	300.00	600.00
41	810	18" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	570.00	1,140.00	385.00	175.00	560.00	1,120.00	275.00	50.00	325.00	650.00
42	810	24" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	620.00	1,240.00	435.00	200.00	635.00	1,270.00	300.00	49.00	349.00	698.00
43	811	Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill	150	CY	36.00	5,400.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	300.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	2,250.00
44	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	74	CY	50.00	3,700.00	6.00	6.00	12.00	888.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	1,480.00
45	816	2" Water Line Abandoned	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
46	816	1-1/2" Water Line Abandoned	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	3,000.00
47	SPEC	Permanent Pavement	952	CY	500.00	476,000.00	180.00	180.00	360.00	342,720.00	80.00	120.00	200.00	190,400.00
48	SPEC	Heat Welding	239	SY	2.50	597.50	20.00	25.00	45.00	10,755.00	5.00	32.00	37.00	8,843.00
49	SPEC	Speed Bump Replacement	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	200.00	1,970.00	2,170.00	6,510.00
50	SPEC	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52, Directional Drilling	248	LF	90.00	22,320.00	30.00	55.00	85.00	21,080.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	37,200.00
51	SPEC	2" HDPE, DR9, IPS Water Pipe & Fittings	557	LF	70.00	38,990.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	27,850.00	15.00	40.00	55.00	30,635.00
52	SPEC	Tracer Wire	557	FT	8.00	4,456.00	0.25	0.25	0.50	278.50	0.25	0.25	0.50	278.50
53	SPEC	Service Connection Split	16	EA	2,300.00	36,800.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	25,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	32,000.00
54	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00			15,000.00	15,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	7	EA	750.00	5,250.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	3,500.00	350.00	150.00	500.00	3,500.00
56	SPEC	Removal of Railroad Tracks	200	FT	50.00	10,000.00	5.00	25.00	30.00	6,000.00		25.00	25.00	5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$2,548,733.90				\$2,159,140.25				\$2,200,000.00
	Special	<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>				\$254,873.39				\$215,914.03				\$220,000.00
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$2,803,607.29</b>				<b>\$2,375,054.28</b>				<b>\$2,420,000.00</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-15.29%				-13.68%
Proposed Subs C.C.?(Pgs. 6-7)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 26)									30-0160262 (exp. 1/10/15, MAJ)				31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)	
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 45-48)										yes				yes
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 57)										n/a				n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 58)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)									American Contractors Indemnity Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.	

**ORD# 1447-2013, DIVISION OF WATER  
BRETNELL AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT NO. 1168, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100046  
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/5/13**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Township Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, OH 45645				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Tree Removed, 18" Size	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,875.00	625.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	350.00	150.00	500.00	500.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 48" Size	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,625.00	375.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	11631	SY	5.00	58,155.00	2.79	0.21	3.00	34,893.00	1.75	0.75	2.50	29,077.50
4	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-A	51	CY	250.00	12,750.00	325.00	250.00	575.00	29,325.00	252.00	108.00	360.00	18,360.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-B	19	CY	330.00	6,270.00	125.00	200.00	325.00	6,175.00	560.00	240.00	800.00	15,200.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-C	48	CY	60.00	2,880.00	37.50	7.50	45.00	2,160.00	42.00	18.00	60.00	2,880.00
7	259	Permanent Pavement, Type III	1	CY	500.00	500.00	625.00	250.00	875.00	875.00	560.00	240.00	800.00	800.00
8	407	Tack Coat	1746	GAL	3.60	6,285.60	3.14	0.86	4.00	6,984.00	1.58	0.67	2.25	3,928.50
9	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	1288	LBS	5.00	6,440.00	1.25	0.75	2.00	2,576.00	1.23	0.52	1.75	2,254.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	404	CY	250.00	101,000.00	228.75	0.00	228.75	92,415.00	130.61	55.97	186.58	75,378.32
11	608	4" Concrete Walk	340	SF	8.00	2,720.00	5.00	7.00	12.00	4,080.00	11.90	5.10	17.00	5,780.00
12	608	Asphalt Concrete Walk	216	SF	5.00	1,080.00	2.50	7.50	10.00	2,160.00	8.40	3.60	12.00	2,592.00
13	609	Curb, Straight 18"	82	FT	13.50	1,107.00	12.50	27.50	40.00	3,280.00	42.00	18.00	60.00	4,920.00
14	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Standard	46	FT	15.00	690.00	15.00	30.00	45.00	2,070.00	42.00	18.00	60.00	2,760.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	2,500.00	67,500.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16	614	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, as Per Plan	40	HR	50.00	2,000.00	125.00	0.00	125.00	5,000.00	39.90	17.10	57.00	2,280.00
17	615	Temporary Pavement	2815	SY	30.00	84,450.00	10.69	0.31	11.00	30,965.00	2.10	0.90	3.00	8,445.00
18	659	Seeding & Mulching	4936	SY	2.30	11,352.80	1.25	0.75	2.00	9,872.00	3.50	1.50	5.00	24,680.00
19	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11416	LF	80.00	913,280.00	54.86	30.14	85.00	970,360.00	67.90	29.10	97.00	1,107,352.00
20	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	2017	LF	75.00	151,275.00	49.94	30.06	80.00	161,360.00	62.30	26.70	89.00	179,513.00
21	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr.	2000	LBS	2.70	5,400.00	2.36	1.64	4.00	8,000.00	1.40	0.60	2.00	4,000.00
22	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr.	335	CY	90.00	30,150.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	33,500.00	7.00	3.00	10.00	3,350.00
23	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	15	EA	1,250.00	18,750.00	1,162.50	157.50	1,320.00	19,800.00	980.00	420.00	1,400.00	21,000.00
24	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	60	EA	1,130.00	67,800.00	828.75	156.25	985.00	59,100.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
25	803	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,156.25	1,563.75	3,720.00	3,720.00	2,660.00	1,140.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
26	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	93	EA	1,400.00	130,200.00	750.00	370.00	1,120.00	104,160.00	1,330.00	570.00	1,900.00	176,700.00
27	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	6	EA	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	370.00	1,370.00	8,220.00	1,540.00	660.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
28	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,875.00	750.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	1,890.00	810.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
29	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	80	EA	1,000.00	80,000.00	437.50	372.50	810.00	64,800.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	96,000.00
30	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	1	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	435.00	935.00	935.00	1,120.00	480.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
31	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	812.50	562.50	1,375.00	2,750.00	1,260.00	540.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
32	805	2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	4	EA	2,800.00	11,200.00	1,062.50	812.50	1,875.00	7,500.00	1,680.00	720.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
33	805	2" Curb Stop	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	387.50	217.50	605.00	1,210.00	210.00	90.00	300.00	600.00
34	805	Curb Box	165	EA	105.00	17,325.00	86.25	43.75	130.00	21,450.00	35.00	15.00	50.00	8,250.00
35	807	C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover	56	EA	300.00	16,800.00	75.00	35.00	110.00	6,160.00	56.00	24.00	80.00	4,480.00
36	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	125.00	750.00	875.00	875.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	125.00	750.00	875.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
38	809	Fire Hydrant	37	EA	2,500.00	92,500.00	1,711.25	468.75	2,180.00	80,660.00	1,820.00	780.00	2,600.00	96,200.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Township Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, OH 45645				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
39	810	6" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	470.00	940.00	352.50	62.50	415.00	830.00	315.00	135.00	450.00	900.00
40	810	12" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	520.00	1,040.00	412.50	62.50	475.00	950.00	350.00	150.00	500.00	1,000.00
41	810	18" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	570.00	1,140.00	467.50	62.50	530.00	1,060.00	385.00	165.00	550.00	1,100.00
42	810	24" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	620.00	1,240.00	527.50	62.50	590.00	1,180.00	420.00	180.00	600.00	1,200.00
43	811	Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill	150	CY	36.00	5,400.00	56.25	13.75	70.00	10,500.00	14.00	6.00	20.00	3,000.00
44	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	74	CY	50.00	3,700.00	37.50	7.50	45.00	3,330.00	17.50	7.50	25.00	1,850.00
45	816	2" Water Line Abandoned	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	65.00	405.00	470.00	940.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
46	816	1-1/2" Water Line Abandoned	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	65.00	405.00	470.00	1,880.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
47	SPEC	Permanent Pavement	952	CY	500.00	476,000.00	272.50	47.50	320.00	304,640.00	140.00	60.00	200.00	190,400.00
48	SPEC	Heat Welding	239	SY	2.50	597.50	62.50	2.50	65.00	15,535.00	26.60	11.40	38.00	9,082.00
49	SPEC	Speed Bump Replacement	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	0.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,954.00	1,266.00	4,220.00	12,660.00
50	SPEC	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52, Directional Drilling	248	LF	90.00	22,320.00	75.00	15.00	90.00	22,320.00	98.00	42.00	140.00	34,720.00
51	SPEC	2" HDPE, DR9, IPS Water Pipe & Fittings	557	LF	70.00	38,990.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	25,065.00	31.50	13.50	45.00	25,065.00
52	SPEC	Tracer Wire	557	FT	8.00	4,456.00	0.64	0.36	1.00	557.00	0.70	0.30	1.00	557.00
53	SPEC	Service Connection Split	16	EA	2,300.00	36,800.00	75.00	156.25	231.25	3,700.00	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
54	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
55	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	7	EA	750.00	5,250.00	312.50	687.50	1,000.00	7,000.00	280.00	120.00	400.00	2,800.00
56	SPEC	Removal of Railroad Tracks	200	FT	50.00	10,000.00	43.75	56.25	100.00	20,000.00	21.00	9.00	30.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$2,548,733.90				\$2,326,252.00				\$2,349,814.32
	Special	<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>				\$254,873.39				\$232,625.20				\$234,981.43
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$2,803,607.29</b>				<b>\$2,558,877.20</b>				<b>\$2,584,795.75</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-8.73%				-7.80%
Proposed Subs C.C.?(Pgs. 6-7)										yes				No
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 26)										31-1451322 (exp. 5/31/15, MAJ)				34-1248942 (exp. 6/5/15, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 45-48)										yes				yes
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 57)										n/a				n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 58)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)										Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.				Cincinnati Insurance Co.

**ORD# 1447-2013, DIVISION OF WATER  
BRETNELL AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT NO. 1168, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100046  
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/5/13**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Tree Removed, 18" Size	1	EA	800.00	800.00	0.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 48" Size	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	11631	SY	5.00	58,155.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	23,262.00	1.50	1.00	2.50	29,077.50
4	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-A	51	CY	250.00	12,750.00	100.00	120.00	220.00	11,220.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	25,500.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-B	19	CY	330.00	6,270.00	90.00	225.00	315.00	5,985.00	540.00	360.00	900.00	17,100.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Repl., Type III-C	48	CY	60.00	2,880.00	15.00	20.00	35.00	1,680.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,200.00
7	259	Permanent Pavement, Type III	1	CY	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	407	Tack Coat	1746	GAL	3.60	6,285.60	1.00	2.00	3.00	5,238.00	1.65	1.10	2.75	4,801.50
9	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	1288	LBS	5.00	6,440.00	1.00	1.50	2.50	3,220.00	1.35	0.90	2.25	2,898.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG64-22	404	CY	250.00	101,000.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	80,800.00	123.00	82.00	205.00	82,820.00
11	608	4" Concrete Walk	340	SF	8.00	2,720.00	2.00	4.00	6.00	2,040.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	3,400.00
12	608	Asphalt Concrete Walk	216	SF	5.00	1,080.00	1.00	4.00	5.00	1,080.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	2,160.00
13	609	Curb, Straight 18"	82	FT	13.50	1,107.00	5.00	18.00	23.00	1,886.00	48.00	32.00	80.00	6,560.00
14	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Standard	46	FT	15.00	690.00	8.00	17.00	25.00	1,150.00	108.00	72.00	180.00	8,280.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	77,777.00	77,777.00	77,777.00	60,000.00	40,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
16	614	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, as Per Plan	40	HR	50.00	2,000.00	0.00	60.00	60.00	2,400.00	27.00	18.00	45.00	1,800.00
17	615	Temporary Pavement	2815	SY	30.00	84,450.00	0.10	0.10	0.20	563.00	8.00	5.00	13.00	36,595.00
18	659	Seeding & Mulching	4936	SY	2.30	11,352.80	1.00	3.00	4.00	19,744.00	5.00	3.00	8.00	39,488.00
19	801	8" Water Pipe & Fittings	11416	LF	80.00	913,280.00	35.00	70.00	105.00	1,198,680.00	55.00	36.00	91.00	1,038,856.00
20	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	2017	LF	75.00	151,275.00	30.00	91.00	121.00	244,057.00	66.00	44.00	110.00	221,870.00
21	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr.	2000	LBS	2.70	5,400.00	1.60	0.00	1.60	3,200.00	0.30	0.20	0.50	1,000.00
22	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr.	335	CY	90.00	30,150.00	25.00	0.00	25.00	8,375.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	3,350.00
23	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	15	EA	1,250.00	18,750.00	900.00	200.00	1,100.00	16,500.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
24	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	60	EA	1,130.00	67,800.00	800.00	200.00	1,000.00	60,000.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
25	803	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	93	EA	1,400.00	130,200.00	250.00	1,050.00	1,300.00	120,900.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	139,500.00
27	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	6	EA	1,500.00	9,000.00	350.00	1,550.00	1,900.00	11,400.00	960.00	640.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
28	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Long)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	1,550.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
29	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	80	EA	1,000.00	80,000.00	200.00	600.00	800.00	64,000.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	80,000.00
30	805	1" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	1	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	840.00	560.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
31	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	960.00	640.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
32	805	2" Water Service Tap, Xfr'd (Short)	4	EA	2,800.00	11,200.00	800.00	1,400.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,400.00	900.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
33	805	2" Curb Stop	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	275.00	25.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
34	805	Curb Box	165	EA	105.00	17,325.00	25.00	5.00	30.00	4,950.00	45.00	30.00	75.00	12,375.00
35	807	C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover	56	EA	300.00	16,800.00	45.00	5.00	50.00	2,800.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	5,600.00
36	808	Cut & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	100.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37	808	Cut & Plug 6" Water Line	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	100.00	3,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
38	809	Fire Hydrant	37	EA	2,500.00	92,500.00	1,300.00	800.00	2,100.00	77,700.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	111,000.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
39	810	6" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	470.00	940.00	300.00	100.00	400.00	800.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	100.00
40	810	12" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	520.00	1,040.00	350.00	100.00	450.00	900.00	45.00	30.00	75.00	150.00
41	810	18" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	570.00	1,140.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	1,000.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	200.00
42	810	24" Hydrant Extensions	2	EA	620.00	1,240.00	450.00	100.00	550.00	1,100.00	75.00	50.00	125.00	250.00
43	811	Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill	150	CY	36.00	5,400.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	9,000.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	750.00
44	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	74	CY	50.00	3,700.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	1,850.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,850.00
45	816	2" Water Line Abandoned	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
46	816	1-1/2" Water Line Abandoned	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
47	SPEC	Permanent Pavement	952	CY	500.00	476,000.00	125.00	40.00	165.00	157,080.00	117.00	78.00	195.00	185,640.00
48	SPEC	Heat Welding	239	SY	2.50	597.50	0.00	52.00	52.00	12,428.00	33.00	22.00	55.00	13,145.00
49	SPEC	Speed Bump Replacement	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
50	SPEC	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52, Directional Drilling	248	LF	90.00	22,320.00	50.00	102.00	152.00	37,696.00	80.00	52.00	132.00	32,736.00
51	SPEC	2" HDPE, DR9, IPS Water Pipe & Fittings	557	LF	70.00	38,990.00	15.00	38.00	53.00	29,521.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	11,140.00
52	SPEC	Tracer Wire	557	FT	8.00	4,456.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	557.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	557.00
53	SPEC	Service Connection Split	16	EA	2,300.00	36,800.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	40,000.00
54	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	7	EA	750.00	5,250.00	255.00	300.00	555.00	3,885.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	3,500.00
56	SPEC	Removal of Railroad Tracks	200	FT	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	25.00	25.00	5,000.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$2,548,733.90				\$2,417,074.00				\$2,422,449.00
	Special	<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>				\$254,873.39				\$241,707.40				\$242,244.90
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$2,803,607.29</b>				<b>\$2,658,781.40</b>				<b>\$2,664,693.90</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-5.17%				-4.95%
Proposed Subs C.C.?(Pgs. 6-7)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 26)									31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)				20-1643186 (exp. 4/12/15, MAJ)	
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 45-48)										yes				yes
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 57)										n/a				n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 58)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 44)									Ohio Farmers Insurance Company				Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America	